

भारतीय ग्रेपलिंग संघ GRAPPLING FEDERATION OF INDIA

(National Governing Body for Grappling Sports in India)
Recognised by: United World Wrestling (UWW)- World Grappling Committee (WGC) & UWW ASIA

Asian Grappling Committee (AGC) & South Asian Grappling Committee (SAGC)
Grappling Recognised by : Association of Indian Universities (AIU) & School Game Federation of India (SGFI)
UWW Recognised by : International Olympic Committee (IOC) & Olympic Council of Asia (OCA)



Date: 06.11.2023

To,

All Member/affiliated Unit of Grappling Federation of India (GFI) (As per list attached)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that as per the decision of E.C.. Meeting held on 02.06.2022 at Devas, MP, It was decided to hold the Annual General Meeting on 29th December 2023 and the elections of the office bearers of the Grappling Federation of India (GFI) at 4.30 PM at Rishikul International School, Sonipat, Haryana.

The elections are proposed to be held as per constitution of Grappling Federation of India (GFI) due to the end of current terms of E.C.. The notice for AGM along with other agenda items is being issued separately. The Election are to be held as per the Constitution of the GFI.

The timelines for holding the elections of the GFI are at Annexure-I. Accordingly, the Government Servants who are to contest the elections are required to obtain the permission of the concerned Government's cadre controlling authority for holding an elective post in the Federation. Such permission, in the original, is to be submitted along with the nomination form to the Returning Officer.

Shri Sukhendra Singh

(Advocate Chandigarh High Court
AOR- Supreme Court of India)
has been appointed as Returning Officer for conduct of the
election. His address, contact number and email address is as under:-

Office Address:

Chamber No. 467-A, 4th Floor, Lawyer's Chamber Complex, Panipat Court, Haryana

Ph: 09466087544

Email: sukhendra1@gmail.com

The Returning Officer will function for receiving nominations/scrutiny/ withdrawal and publication of final list of nomination, etc. from the above address. Accordingly, all concerned are requested to send the details/names of authorized representatives /submit nominations, etc. as indicated in the time lines at Annexure-I and Election Bye-Laws at Annexure II.

Yours faithfully,



O.P. Narwal, IPS

President
Grappling Federation of India (GFI)

President Office : 756, Sector-08, Urban Estate, Karnal-132001, Haryana

Registered Office: Raj House, 176/18, Laxmi Nagar, Meham Road,

Gohana-131301, Sonipat, Haryana, India

president@grapplingindia.cominfo@grapplingindia.com

www.grapplingindia.com